## 1\_0800008938

(Re	questor's Name	)
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Na	ime)
. (Doo	cument Number	·)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	es of Status
Special Instructions to I	9	INT 5 2008 MINER

Office Use Only

000115485340

01/24/08--01007--023 \*\*125.00

## **COVER LETTER**

то:	Registration Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJI	GCT: Gulf Drive Ventures, L.L	C.			
201701		ted Liability Comp	any)		
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filin	g.		
Please	return all correspondence concerning this ma	tter to the following	g:		
	Benjamin A. Moe				
		(Name of Person)	· · ·		
		(Firm/Company)	•		
	1035 S. Sterling Ave.				
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	(Address)	•		
	Tampa, FL 33629			ZE S TAI	
	(Ci	ty/State and Zip Cod	c)	SECRI	7
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, pleas	se call:		JAN 24 P RETARY OF AHASSEE.F	
Benj	amin A. Moe	at ( 727	735-2595 le & Daytime Telepho	OF S	ו ב
	(Name of Person)	(Area Cod	le & Daytime Telepho	one Number	_
Enclos	ed is a check for the following amount:			A -	
<b>√</b> \$125.	00 Filing Fee \$\times \text{\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$	\$155.00 Filir Certified Co (additional cop	py C y is enclosed) C	60.00 Filing Fee, Sertificate of Status & Sertified Copy additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registrat Division Clifton E 2661 Exc	ourier Address ion Section of Corporations Building ecutive Center Circl	le	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Gulf Drive Ventures, L.L.C.  (Must end with the words "Limit	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC	C.")
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of	f the principal office of the Lim	nited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	<b>Mailing Address:</b>	
1035 S. Sterling Ave.	Same	
Tampa, Florida 33629		70 Z0
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Reg (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its or business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of  Anne-Leigh Mod  1801 N. Highlar  Florida s  Tampa, FL 3366	of the registered agent are:  e, Esq.  Name  nd Ave.  street address (P.O. Box NOT accepts)	e an insequent of the property of STATE FLORIDA

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

## **ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):**

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

M	Benjamin A. Moe  1035 S. Sterling Ave. Tampa, FL 33629  Anne-Leigh Moe  1035 S. Sterling Ave. Tampa, FL 33629  ARE SERVING AVE. Tampa, FL 33629
M	Anne-Leigh Moe  1035 S. Sterling Ave.  Tampa, FL 33629  LCR AHFI AN SSEE  ASSET  TARY  TEN  TEN  TEN  TEN  TEN  TEN  TEN  TE
	HASSEE. FLO
attachment if necessary)	RIDA
: Effective date, if other than the dat	e of filing: (OPTIC ecific and cannot be more than five business
DUIRED SIGNATURE:	M
Signature of a member of	an authorized representative of a member.
	n 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution es an affirmation under the penalties of perjury in are true.)
Benjamin A. Mo	e

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)